Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



Colour Life Services Group Co., Limited 彩 生 活 服 務 集 團 有 限 公 司

(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)
(Stock Code: 1778)

TRADING HALT

At the request of Colour Life Services Group Co., Limited (the "Company"), trading of the Company's shares on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited has been halted with effect from 9:00 a.m. on 13 February 2015 pending the release of an announcement in relation to a proposed very substantial acquisition of the Company which is inside information in nature.

By Order of the Board
Colour Life Services Group Co., Limited
彩生活服務集團有限公司
TANG Xuebin

Executive Director and Chief Executive Officer

Hong Kong, 13 February 2015

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises Mr. TANG Xuebin, Mr. DONG Dong and Mr. ZHOU Qinwei as executive Directors; Mr. PAN Jun, Mr. LAM Kam Tong and Mr. ZENG Liqing as non-executive Directors; and Mr. TAM Chun Hung, Anthony, Dr. LIAO Jianwen and Mr. XU Xinmin as independent non-executive Directors.